28 041416
The TAZ HRC6000 Medical Grade series is the
next generation of our internally qualified
implantable medical grade tantalum capacitors.
These components are screened using our newly
designed Q-Process to effectively remove
components that may experience parametric
shifts through customer processing or display

Inspection Level
L = Group A
HOW TO ORDER
015
Voltage
Code
006 = 6Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
015 = 15Vdc
106
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Q
Reliability Grade
Product Level
Designator:
Q = 0.1%/1000 hrs.
Minimum,
60% conf
^
Termination Finish
H = Solder Plated
0 = Solder Fused
9 = Gold Plated
7 =100% Tin
6
Qualification
Level
6 = HRC6000
*Contact factory for AVX HRC6000 Medical Grade SCD details.
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
Technical Data: Unless otherwise specified, all technical data relate to an ambient temperature of 25°C
Capacitance Range: 0.68 μF to 33 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±5%; ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage (VR) � 85°C: 6 10 15
Category Voltage (VC) � 125°C: 4 6.7 10
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
30 041416
TAZ Series
HRC6000 Medical Implantable Grade
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply a higher voltage rating or tighter tolerance part in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
Due to our new Q-Process technology the need for a typical
50% derating of the capacitors rated voltage in application is
no longer needed. Below is a table outlining some of the
common applications where these components are utilized
along with appropriate derating recommendations. When
determining the appropriate capacitor voltage rating to
utilize, the application voltage is determined by the maximum
D.C. voltage with the addition of any A.C. ripple voltage that
may be present.
HRC6000 DERATING GUIDELINES
Recommended Derating Application
20% Filtering
0% Pacing
0% Hold-Up
0% Charging
Parametric Specifications by Rating Typical RMS Ripple Data by Rating
Cap DC Rated ESR
DCL max DF max